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BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Title 17 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the Chicago Zoning Ordinance, 1is
hereby amended by changing all of the MI-2 Limited Manufacturing/Business Park

District symbols and indications as shown on Map No.7-G in area bound by

North Ashland Avenue, the alley next south and parallel to west Diversey parkway,
the alley next east of and parallel to North Ashland Avenue, a line 507.29 feet south of and

parallel to west Diversey Parkway

to those of a B2-3, Neighborhood Mixed-Use District.

SECTION 2. This ordinance takes effect after its passage and approval.
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Common Address of Property: 2709-2745 N Ashland Avenue

Substitute NARRATIVE and PLANS-2709-2745 N Ashland Avenue

Mi-2 to B2-3

Applicant proposes to construct seven buildings with 6 residential dwelling units each and one building with 3

residential dwelling units with no commercial units for a total of 45 residential dwelling units.

2745 N Ashland - Building 1-3 units

FAR

Lot Area

Building Area

No. of Units

Bldg Height

Front Setback
Rear Setback
North Side Setback
South Side Setback
Parking

2741-2743 N Ashland -

FAR

Lot Area

Building Area

No. of Units

Bldg Height

Front Setback
Rear Setback
North Side Setback
South Side Setback
Parking

Zoning

B2-3

2.29

2731 sq. H./910 sq. ft. per Unit
6251 sq.ft.

3

46'

1'-o"

30" - 11"

0

3'-3"

3 parking spaces

Zoning

B2-3

2.21

5400 sq. ft./900 sq. ft. per Unit
11,928 sq. ft.

6

46'

1'-0"

33

34"

34"

6 parking spaces
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2741-2743 N Ashland -

FAR

Lot Area

Building Area

No. of Units

Bldg Height

Front Setback
Rear Setback
North Side Setback
South Side Setback
Parking

Substitute NARRATIVE and PLANS-2709-2745 N Ashland Avenue

Zoning

B2-3

222

5400 sq. ft./900 sq. ft. per Unit
11,977 sq. ft.

6

46'

T _0"

33

3'-4"

3'-4"

6 parking spaces

MI-2 to B2-3
2709-2739 N Ashland -Building 4-6 units

Zoning

B2-3
FAR 2.2
Lot Area 5400 sq. ft./900 sq.ft. per Unit
Building Area 11,903 sq. ft.
No. of Units 6
Bldg Height 46'
Front Setback 1'-0"
Rear Setback 33
North Side Setback 3'-4"
South Side Setback 3'-4"
Parking 6 parking spaces
2709-2739 N Ashland -Building 5-6 units

Zoning

B2-3
FAR 2.18
Lot Area 5400 sq. ft./900 sq.ft. per Unit
Building Area 11,781 sq.ft.
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No. of Units

Bldg Height

Front Setback
Rear Setback
North Side Setback
South Side Setback
Parking

6

46'

2'-0"

33

34"

34"

6 parking spaces

2709-2739 N Ashland Building 6-6 units

FAR

Lot Area

Building Area

No. of Units

Bldg Height

Front Setback
Rear Setback
North Side Setback
South Side Setback
Parking

Substitute NARRATIVE and PLANS-2709-2745 N Ashland Avenue

Zoning

B2-3

222

5400 sq. ft./900 sq.ft. per Unit
11,961 sq.ft.

6

46'

1'-o"

33

34"

3-4"

6 parking spaces

Mil-2 to B2-3
2709-2739 N Ashland -
Building 7-6 units
Zoning
B2-3
FAR 2.18
Lot Area 5400 sq. ft./900 sq.ft. per Unit
Building Area 11, 794 sq. ft.
No. of Units 6
Bldg Height 46'- 0"
Front Setback 1'-0"
Rear Setback 33
North Side Setback 3'-4"
South Side Setback 3'-4"
Parking 6 parking spaces
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2709-2739 N Ashland -

FAR

Lot Area

Building Area

No. of Units

Bldg Height

Front Setback

Rear Setback
North Side Setback
South Side Setback
Parking
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Zoning

B2-3

2.2

5400 sq. ft./900 sq.ft. per Unit
11,910 sq. ft.

6

46'- 0"

1'-0"

33

3-4"

3-4"

6 parking spaces
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