

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Text

File #: SO2015-1387, Version: 1

 $J^{1}Ql ZT >?($

^,5

ORDINANCE ^j

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Title 17 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the Chicago Zoning Ordinance, is hereby amended by changing all of the MI-2 Limited Manufacturing/Business Park District symbols and indications as shown on Map No.7-G in area bound by

North Ashland Avenue, the alley next south and parallel to west Diversey parkway, the alley next east of and parallel to North Ashland Avenue, a line 507.29 feet south of and parallel to west Diversey Parkway

to those of a B2-3, Neighborhood Mixed-Use District. SECTION 2. This ordinance takes effect after its passage and approval. Common Address of Property: 2709-2745 N Ashland Avenue

Substitute NARRATIVE and PLANS-2709-2745 N Ashland Avenue MI-2 to B2-3

Applicant proposes to construct seven buildings with 6 residential dwelling units each and one building with 3 residential dwelling units with no commercial units for a total of 45 residential dwelling units.

2745 N Ashland - Building 1-3 units

	Zoning
	B2-3
FAR	2.29
Lot Area	2731 sq. H./910 sq. ft. per Unit
Building Area	6251 sq.ft.
No. of Units	3
Bldg Height	46'
Front Setback	1' -0"
Rear Setback	30' - 11"
North Side Setback	0
South Side Setback	3'-3"
Parking	3 parking spaces
2741-2743 N Ashland -	
	Zoning
	B2-3
FAR	2.21
Lot Area	5400 sq. ft./900 sq. ft. per Unit
Building Area	11,928 sq. ft.
No. of Units	6
Bldg Height	46'
Front Setback	1' - 0"
Rear Setback	33'
North Side Setback	3'-4"
South Side Setback	3'-4"
Parking	6 parking spaces

File #: SO2015-1387, Version: 1

2741-2743 N Ashland -

	Zoning
	B2-3
FAR	2.22
Lot Area	5400 sq. ft./900 sq. ft. per Unit
Building Area	11,977 sq. ft.
No. of Units	6
Bldg Height	46'
Front Setback	r -o"
Rear Setback	33'
North Side Setback	3'-4"
South Side Setback	3'-4"
Parking	6 parking spaces

Substitute NARRATIVE and PLANS-2709-2745 N Ashland Avenue MI-2 to B2-3

2709-2739 N Ashland -Building 4-6 units

	Zoning
	B2-3
FAR	2.2
Lot Area	5400 sq. ft./900 sq.ft. per Unit
Building Area	11,903 sq. ft.
No. of Units	6
Bldg Height	46'
Front Setback	1' - 0"
Rear Setback	33'
North Side Setback	3'-4"
South Side Setback	3'-4"
Parking	6 parking spaces

2709-2739 N Ashland -Building 5-6 units

	Zoning
	B2-3
FAR	2.18
Lot Area	5400 sq. ft./900 sq.ft. per Unit
Building Area	11,781 sq.ft.

File #: SO2015-1387, Version: 1

No. of Units	6
Bldg Height	46'
Front Setback	2' - 0"
Rear Setback	33'
North Side Setback	3'-4"
South Side Setback	3'-4"
Parking	6 parking spaces

2709-2739 N Ashland Building 6-6 units Zoning

Zoning
B2-3
2.22
5400 sq. ft./900 sq.ft. per Unit
11,961 sq.ft.
6
46'
1' -0"
33'
3'-4"
3'- 4"
6 parking spaces

Substitute NARRATIVE and PLANS-2709-2745 N Ashland Avenue MI-2 to B2-3

2709-2739 N Ashland -Building 7-6 units

	Zoning
	B2-3
FAR	2.18
Lot Area	5400 sq. ft./900 sq.ft. per Unit
Building Area	11, 794 sq. ft.
No. of Units	6
Bldg Height	46' - 0"
Front Setback	1' -0"
Rear Setback	33'
North Side Setback	3'-4"
South Side Setback	3'-4"
Parking	6 parking spaces

File #: SO2015-1387, Version: 1

2709-2739 N Ashland -

	Zoning
	B2-3
FAR	2.2
Lot Area	5400 sq. ft./900 sq.ft. per Unit
Building Area	11, 910 sq. ft.
No. of Units	6
Bldg Height	46' - 0"
Front Setback	1' - 0"
Rear Setback	33'
North Side Setback	3'-4"
South Side Setback	3'-4"
Parking	6 parking spaces
Parking	6 parking spaces

SIONITII 'OOVOIHO IN31A|d013A3a 0NV1HSV N 9V-601Z agsodotid

SIONITII 'OOV0IH0 !N3Wd013A3a ONVIHSV N SVSOLZ Q3SOdObd <i

SIONI11I '09V0IH0 IN31Ald013A3a ONVIHSV N 9^-60/2 QSSOdOdd

SIONmi 'OOVOIHO IN3WdO~I3A3a ONVIHSV N 9t7-60Z2 assodOdd

eaaoa -11 ' i'>iiin mhv.i -oh sniooih oii SU3NNVId • SU33MON3 > S-L33.LIHOMV

, 1 i?:

< ;C\J

< i **CD**

SIONITII 'OOVOIHO ±N31Ald013A3a ONVIHSV 'N St-60Z2 Q3S0d0dd

< CO

s

.s-.£l